

Mr Minh Alexander

31 January 2018

Dear Mr Alexander

I am writing in respect of your enquiry for information held by Southend University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. We have now processed your request, please find below our response.

Payments to Tamarix People Limited

- 1. Please advise of the total sum paid to date by the trust to Tamarix People Limited, Companies House number **07450401***
- 2. Please advise what services and or goods were purchased by the trust, and over what period they were purchased.*
- 3. Please disclose copies of any investigation reports produced for the trust by Tamarix People Limited.*
- 4. Please advise how much the trust paid Tamarix People Limited for undertaking each of these investigations.*

2015/16	£2,640.00	Senior Management Team	4 Coaching Sessions
2016/17	£4,620.00	Senior Management Team	2 Coaching Sessions & Mediation \ Support
2017/18	£660.00	Senior Management Team	1 Coaching Session

Given the nature of the work there are no investigation reports to provide.

If you have any further queries or concerns then please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further information about your rights is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire. SK9 5AF
Telephone: 01625 545700
Web Address: www.ico.gov.uk



**Southend University
Hospital**
NHS Foundation Trust

Yours sincerely

Nicola Frost
IG and FOI Administrator
Governance Unit

Tel: 01702 435555 Ext 6455

Email nicola.frost@southend.nhs.uk

Visit our website: www.southend.nhs.uk